

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. E6532  
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES  
AND  
INNOVATIVE PARTNERS, INC.

Agreement No. E6532 between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES and INNOVATIVE PARTNERS, INC. is hereby amended a first time as follows:

1. Article III, "TERM OF AGREEMENT," is amended by increasing the term of this Agreement from a period of one year from the date of the execution of this Agreement by Executive Director to a period of two years from the date of the initial execution of this Agreement by Executive Director. The term of this Agreement will thus expire on November 5, 2011, unless terminated earlier under the provisions of Article IV or Article X of this Agreement.

2. Subsection B of Article V; "COMPENSATION," is amended by increasing the maximum payable under this Agreement from One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) to Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000).

3. Exhibit B, "COMPENSATION," is amended by increasing the contract amount under this Agreement from an amount not-to-exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) to an amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000).

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of Agreement No. E6532 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to Agreement No. E6532 on the date to the left of their signatures.

*(Signature page follows)*

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES  
HARBOR DEPARTMENT

Dated: NOV 8 2010

By: [Signature]  
Executive Director

INNOVATIVE PARTNERS, INC.

Dated: 11/3/10

By: [Signature]  
Jeffrey C. Milanette, President  
(Print/type name and title)

Attest: [Signature]  
H.A. ZIMMER JR, President, Port Tech LA  
(Print/type name and title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY  
November 5, 2010  
CARMEN A. TRUTANICH, City Attorney

By [Signature]  
JANET KARKANEN, Deputy/Assistant

Account#	54290	W.O. #	08284
Ctr/Div#	0428	Job Fac.#	636-00
Proj/Prog#	000		
Budget FY:		Amount:	
	2010-11		\$100,000.00
	2011-12		\$50,000.00
	TOTAL		\$150,000.00

For Acct/Budget Div. Use Only

Verified by: [Signature]

Verified Funds Available: [Signature]

Date Approved: 11/04/2010